

APOLLO FINVEST (INDIA) LTD.

REGISTERED OFFICE:

Unit No. 803, Morya Blue Moon, Veera Desai Industrial Estate, Andheri West, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400053

Email: info@apollofinvest.com Contact No. 022-62231667 / 68

4th November, 2017

To
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Department of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 512437

Name: Apollo Finvest (India) Limited

Sub: Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015

As per Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith copy of the published Newspaper cutting of the notice of the Meeting of the Board of Directors to be scheduled on Monday, November 13, 2017 in Financial Express (English) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi).

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For Apollo Finvest (India) Limited

Ann Rhi

Anju Innani Managing Director DIN: 00123259

Place: Mumbai

Encl: As above

participation during a speech in Tokyo on Friday, giving a high-profile boost to Prime Minister Shinzo Abe's "Womenomics" initiative.

Womenomics recognises the centrality of women, who represent roughly half of our global population, in achieving true economic growth," US President Donald Trump's eldest daughter said at the World Assembly for Women, hosted by Japan's foreign ministry. "When women work, it creates a unique multiplier effect: women are more likely than men to hire other women, to

mentorship and networks." Japan ranks 114 out of 144 countries in the World Economic Forum's global gender gap survey, released on Thursday. The country has seen rever-

give them access to capital,



sals of progress in the number of women in positions of political power, according to the report. Only two of the 24 ministers in Abe's cabinet are women.

On her first visit to Japan, the first daughter's 18-minute speech outlined a strategy for empowering women in the workplace. Corporate culture that excludes women must change, she said. Policies that create an equal playing field for things like wages, are also needed, along with encouragement for women to study sci-

ence, technology, engineering, and math, said the 36-year-old mother of three. Trump also applauded Abe's policies aimed at expanding paid family leave, including for fathers.

DPOLL FINVEST (INDIA) LTD

CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036991 REGD. OFFICE: Unit No 803, Blue Moon, 8 Flr., Veera Industrial Estate New Link Rd, Opp. Laxmi Industrial Estate, Andheri (W) Mumbai- 400053

NOTICE

NOTICE pursuant to Regulation 29, 47 (1)(a) and 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015 is hereby given that Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at Registered Office of the Company situated at Unit No 803. Blue Moon, 8 Floor, Veera Industrial Estate New Link Rd, Opp. Laxmi Industrial Estate, Andheri (West) Mumbai-400053, on Monday, 13th November, 2017 to consider and approve the Un- Audited Financial Results along with Limited Review Report and Statement of Assets and Liabilities for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2017 along with other routine business

The information contained in this notice is also available on the Company's website www.apollofinvest.com and on BSE website www.bseindia.com.

For APOLLO FINVEST (INDIA) LTD.

Place: Mumbai Date: 03.11.2017

Anju Innani Managing Director, DIN: 00123259

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (PROJECT-II) WEST ZONE
UNDER DABRI FLYOVER (FROM SPAN NO. 3 TO 5), PANKHA ROAD, NEW DELH-58
NIT No. EE(Project-II) WZ/TC/2017-18/14
Dated: 31.10.20 Dated: 31.10.2017

NIT No. EE(Project-II) WZ/TC/2017-18/14

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

South Delhi Municipal Corporation hereby invites item rate bids through tendering on Two Bid System from experienced/eligible firms/organizations in sealed cover upto 3.00 PM on 08.12.2017 for the following works: (1) Construction, Operation & Maintenance of Automated Multilevel Car Parking facility at J-Block Market, Rajouri Garden in West Zone and (2) Construction, Operation & Maintenance of Automated Multilevel Car Parking facility at Defence Colony Market in Ward 58-S under Central Zone, Estimated Project Cost (1) Rs. 2567-39 Lakh and (2) Rs. 2479-10 Lakh, cost of tender. Rs.20,000/-for each work (Non-refundable) in the shape of DD in favour of Commissioner, SDMC with 2 Months Validity at the time of submission. Earnest Money: (1) Rs. 36.00 Lakh and (2) Rs. 35.00 Lakh (50% of earnest money or Rs. 20 Lakh whichever is less will have to be deposited in the shape of DD in favour of Commissioner, SDMC and balance can be accepted in from of Bank Guarantee having validity for six months or more from the last date of receipt of bids). Time of completion of project: 12 Months for construction including commissioning, Defect Liability Period (DLP): 12 Months (from the successful completion of facility after installation, commissioning, testing), Operation & Maintenance: 4 Years Period (Beyond one year of DLP), Validity of Rates: 180 days, Head of Account: K-154-3018, Bid Documents can be had from: (1) Office of EE (Project-II) West Zone, SDMC, Under Dabri Plyover (From Span No. 3 to 5), Dabri, Pankha Road, New Delhi-58, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi-110024, Phone No. 011-46520505 or can be downloaded from SDMC website http://mcdonline.gov.in/tri/sdmc_mcdoportal/. Bid Submission for both works: Office of Superintending Engineer (Project) West SDMC, 1st Floor, Zonal Office Building of West Zone, Shivaji Place, Rajouri Garden, Pre-bid meeting for both works: Office of the Chief Engineer (Central Zone), 8th Floor, Civic Centre, New Delhi Phone No. 011-232258 SDMC website: http://mcdonline.gov.in/tri/sdmc_mcdportal/: 10/11/2017, Last Date of Submission of queries (Queries for both works to be submitted to the respective divisions): 17.11.2017 to 15.00 PM. Date of Pre-bid meeting: 24.11.2017 at 3.00 PM. Rasponse to queries: 30.11.2017, Last Date of Submission of Bids: 08.12.2017 upto 3.00 PM, Date of Opening for Technical Bids: 08.12.2017 at 3.30 PM Date of Opening of Financial Bids: 08.12.2017 at 3.30 PM Date of Opening of Financial Bids: To be decided later on. Surnmary and Scope of work: RCC and Steel Structural Construction including external and internal finishing, parking system, Equipment Design and Supply, Operation and control system supply, Erection and Commissioning and testing with 4 years (after 1 year of DLP) of operation and maintenance of the facility for 200 ECS (including all MEP and civil works). Financial Standing: (a) Average Annual Financial Turnover on construction works should be atleast 100% of the estimated cost of project during the immediate last 3 consecutive financial years. It will be considered and evaluated as combined partner's corresponding to equivalent percentage equity of the members in the group, (b) Solvency: Certificate of Solvency to be 40% of the estimated cost, (c) Profitability: The bidders should not have incurred any loss more than 2 years during the last 5 consecutive ending March, 2017 and (d) Performance Guarantee: 5% of tendered cost of the project in the shape of Bank Guarantee and the same to be furnished within 15 days of issuance of LOA. The eligibility criteria: Please refer to RFP document. The proposal shall contain the Technical & Financial Bids in separate envelopes. Envelope I shall contain financial bid only in another sealed cover. For any query please contact phone numbers mentioned above. Note: Bids to be submitted separately for both the works. For detailed NIT and any change in schedule/corrigendum please refer to SDMC website http://mcdonline.gov.in

Ro No.154/DPI/S/17-18

Executive Engineer (Project-II) WZ

EAST COAST RAILWAY

MECHANIZED WASHING OF BED ROLL SETS

Notice No.eT-SrDME-WAT-35-2017 Name of the Work: MECHANIZED WASHING OF APPROX. 2400 BED ROLL SETS PER DAY (GROUP-A) FOR USE IN AC COACHES AT VISAKHAPATNAM COACHING DEPOT FOR A PERIOD OF 01 YEAR.

Approx cost of work: ₹1,47,04,755/-, EMD: ₹2,23,530/-, Cost of Tender Document: ₹5,000/-, Completion period of work: 12 (Twelve) months.

Tender closing date & Time: 1500 hrs of

No manual offers sent by Post/Courier/Fax or in person shall be accepted against such e-Tenders even if these are submitted on firm's letter head and received in time. All such manual offers shall be rejected summarily without any consideration.

Complete information including e-tender documents of the above e-Tenders is available in website http://www.ireps.gov.in

Note: The prospective tenderers are advised to revisit the website 10 (Ten) days before the date of closing of tender to note any Change/Corrigendum issued for this tender. http://www.ireps.gov.in.

Sr. Coaching Depot Officer, Visakhapatnam PR-472/V17-18

eding seven or more consecutive year Accordingly the Company has communicate

shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF pur action

The Company has also uploaded full detail transfer to the IEPF on its website www.podd requested to refer to the Investor Relations unencashed dividends and the shares liable

Notice is hereby given to all shareholders to m by 10th November, 2017 with a request for d onwards (as dividend for the year 2009-10 has on 26th October 2017) so that the shares are that if no response or claim is received by the Company will be constrained to transfurther notice, by following the due process amendment thereof

The concerned shareholders, holding shares to be transferred to IEPF, may note that the certificate(s) in lieu of the original share ce transfer of shares to IEPF as per the Rule certificate(s) which are registered in their name deemed non-negotiable. The shareholders ma company on its website should be regarded respect of issue of the duplicate share certif transfer of shares to IEPF pursuant to the Ru

Shareholders may note that both the uncla transferred to IEPF including all benefits acc back by them from IEPF Authority after following no claim shall lie against the Company in restransferred to IEPF pursuant to the said Rule

In case of any enquiries, please chandrakant.sharma@poddarhousing.com Transfer Agent, Link Intime India Pvt Ltd, C Mumbai - 400 083, Tel. No:+91 22 49186000;

Place: Mumbai Date: 2nd November, 2017



POSSESSION NOTIC

Whereas; The undersigned being officer of The Cosmos Co-Op Securitisation and Reconstruct Enforcement of Security Interest exercise of powers conferred unde of the Security Interest (Enforce demand notice dated 03.02.2016 upon the Borrower Mr. Koli Pras Mrs. Koli Vaishali Prashant (Co-Plot No. 19,20 Renuka Pride, Chinchwad, Pune - 411 019 to rep said demand notice being Rs. 6,92 Thousand Eighty One Only) + Fu within 60 days from the date of said The Borrower having failed to rep hereby given to the Borrower Mortgagor & the public in general Constructive possession of the proj 02.11.2017 in exercise of powers (13(4) of the said Act read with I Enforcement Rules, 2002.

The Borrower, Co-Borrower, Guara general is hereby cautioned not to herein below and any dealings with to the charge of The Cosmos C amount of Rs. 6,92,081/- (Rs. Si Eighty One Only) + Further Interest.

Description of the Im

All that piece and parcel of propert i.e. Flat No. 16, admeasuring an a 663 Sq. Fts. built up on the First F Apartment" constructed on the land area admeasuring 1492.75 Sq. mt No. 643) at Village Phaltan, Talu within the jurisdiction of Sub Regist bounded as follows:- On or towa towards South: Flat No. 17. On or to On or towards North: Flat No. 15.

Date: 02.11.2017 Place: Phaltan

The Cost

Apollo finnes, rak

दै. मुंबई लक्षदीप 🕄



Balashri Commercial Limited

Regd. Office: 301, Standard House, 83, M.K Road, Marine Lines Mumbai 400002 CIN: L15321MH1958PLC281327, Tel No.: 022 61796000 Email: balashricommercial@gmail.com, Website: www.balashri.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, November 14, 2017 at 2:00 p.m. at the Registered Office of the Company to consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2017

The Notice is also available on the website of the Company (www.balashri.com)
For Balashri Commercial Limite

Sd

Place: Mumbai Date: November 3, 2017

न कं.ि.

BEEY

29 7 33

३० सप्टेंबर

टि विझनेर

1 9,000

आदेशान

लि करित

सही/

उनी सचिव

-36906

ited

6241

ant to

ents)

ard of

ld on

.m. at ny to

dited

arter

rited

Sd/-

iwal

ctor

1191

ed

ony, / 22,

the

vith

the

कंपनी

Rajesh Nuwal Director DIN: 00009660

ार्थाः अर्थे स्ट्राट्स **बॉम्बे सायकल ॲण्ड** मोटार एजेन्सी लि.

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ५३४, एसव्हीपी सेंह, ऑपरा **हाउस,** मुंबई-४००००७,सीआयएन११७७४९९९१म्मरन१९११मीएल**ो००५५** दुर.:०२२-४०२८७११०, फॅक्स: ०२२-२३६३४५२७, www.bcma.in ई-मेल:investors@bcma.in

सूचना

सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिंगन्स ॲंग्ड डिस्क्लेज्स रिकायरमेंट्स) रेयुलेशन्स २०१५ च्या निवम ४७ सहग्रचिता निवम २९ नुसार येथे स्चना देण्यात येत आहे की, ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१७ रोजी संप्रहेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता कंपनीचे अलेखापरिक्षित (पुनविंलोकित) वित्तीय निष्कर्ष आणि विभागानुसार वित्तीय अहवाल इतर व्यवसायासह विचारात धेणे, मान्यता देणे व नोंद्रपटावर धेणे याकरिता सोमवार, दिनांक १३ नोव्हेंबर, २०१७ रोजी कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाची सभा होगार आहे. सदर सूचना कंपनीच्या www.bcma.in वेदसाईटवर आणि कंपनीचे शेअर्स जेधे सुविबच्द आहेत त्या बीएसई लिमिटेडच्या www.bseindia.com या वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे

दि बॉम्बे सायकल ॲण्ड मोटार एजेन्सी लि.करिता सही/-

दिनांक: ३ नोव्हेंबर, २०१७ ठिकाण: मुंबई

प्रशांत गायकवाड सहाय्यक कंपनी सचिव

उत्तम व्हॅल्यू स्टिल्स लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ४था मजला, उसम हाकस, ६३, पी.डिमेलो रोड, मुंबई-४००००९ सीआयएन क्र.:१ल२७१००एमएव१९७०पीएलसी०१४६२१ वेबसाईट:www.uttamvalue.com वूर.क.:०२२-६६५६३५०० फॅक्स क.:०२२-६७५२९२९५

स्चना

सेवी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स ऑण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या नियम ४७ व नियम ३३ नुसार येथे सूदना देण्यात येत आहे की, ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१७ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरीताचे अलेखापरीक्षित वितीय निष्कर्ष विचारात घेणे व मान्यता देणे याकरीता शनिवार दिनांक ११ नोव्हेंबर, २०१७ रोजी कंपनीच्या संवालक मंडलाची व लेखासमितीची सभा आदोजिन करण्यात आलेली

जाहिर नोटीस

या नोटीशीद्वारे आपणासर्वांस असे कळविण्यात येते की, माझे अशिल श्री. निरंजन के. जोशी आणि सौ. मधुवेन निरंजन जोशी राहणार ठाकूर ब्रीजपाल चाळ रूम नं. १. कार्टर रोड नं. ८. बोरीवली पूर्व, मुंबई ४०००६६. आमचा मुलगा श्री. पारस निरंजन जोशी यांची आम्ही कायदेशीर फारकत घेतली असून आजपासून वरील नमूद रूम व आमच्या स्विमळकतीवर नमूद मुलाचा कसलाही संबंध नसून त्याचा वडीलोपार्जित हक्क आजपासून राहणार नाही व सदर मिळकतीबाबतीत त्याने भविष्यात कसलेही कागदपत्र बनविले अथवा कसलाही व्यवहार केला त्यास आम्ही जबाबदार राहणार नाही, याची नोंद घ्यावी.

सही/-अशिलातर्फे त्यांचे वकील यांची स्वाक्षरी MR. SANJAY YEOLE (Advocate, High Court)

Opp. Shree Building, Overi Pada, Dahisar (East), Mumbai - 400068 Mob.: 9022441939

एस्सार (इंडिया) लिमिटेड

सीआयएन: एल६७१२०एमएच१९५१पीएलधी२२२८७१ मॉन्जिनीज केक फेंक्टरीजवल, लिक रोड, अंधेरी (प.), मुंबई-४०००५३. फोन: ०२२-६०६०५६७७, ई-मेल: esaarinda!td@gmail.com वेबसाईट: www.esaarindia.com

सूचना

सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑक्लिगेशन्स ॲण्ड डिस्क्लोजे रिकायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स २०१५ च्या नियम २९(१)(अ) सहयाचिता नियम ४७ नुसार येथे २९(१)(अ) सहयाँचेता नियम ४७ नुसार येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, अध्यक्षाच्या अनुमत्ती। इतर त्यवसाय आणि २० सप्टेंबर, २०१७ रोजी संपर्लेल्या तिमाही व अधीवर्षाकरिता कंपनीचे अलेखापरिहात वित्तीय निष्कर्य विचारात धेणे य मान्यता देणे याकरिता कंपनीचे नौंदणीकृत कार्यालयः ७०५, मोरचा हत्युमन, मॉन्जनीज कंप फंचरीजवळ, निक रोड, अधेरी (ग.), मुंबई-४००५३ येथे मंगळवार, दिनांक १४ नोव्हेंबर, २०१७ रोजी द ४ ००वा. कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळांची सभा होणार आहे.

सदर सूचना कंपनीच्या www.esaarindia.com वेवसाईटवर आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या जसे वीएसई लिमिटेड www.bseindia.com येवसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

एस्सार (इंडिया) लिमिटेडकरिता

सही /-नितेश पंदीरकर दिनांक: ०३.११.२०१७ ठिकाण : मुंबई पूर्णवेळ संचालक

जाहीर नोटीस

सर्व लोकांना सूचना देण्यात येते की, माझे अशील श्रीमती जस्मती कांतिभाई शाह, श्रीमती रेखाबेन चंद्रकांत शाह, श्री. निरव चंद्रकांत शाह, सौ. हषबिन परेश शाह आणि सी. श्वेता खुशबू शाह यांनी आपली स्वमालकीची आणि कब्जेवहिवाटीची सदनिका मिळकत म्हणजेच सदनिका क्र. ९, राजेंद्र विल्ला, रोड क्र. ७, दवलत नगर, जैन मंदिर शेजारी वोगिवली (ग) गंबर्ड

SPOLLO FINVEST (INDIA) LTD.

CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036991 REGD. OFFICE :Unit No 803, Blue Moon, 8 Flr., Veera Industrial Estate New Link Rd, Opp. Laxmi Industrial Estate, Andheri (W) Mumbai- 400053

NOTICE

NOTICE pursuant to Regulation 29, 47 (1)(a) and 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015 is hereby given that Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at Registered Office of the Company situated at Unit No 803, Blue Moon, 8 Floor, Veera Industrial Estate New Link Rd, Opp. Laxmi Industrial Estate, Andheri (West) Mumbai- 400053, on Monday, 13th November, 2017 to consider and approve the Un- Audited Financial Results along with Limited Review Report and Statement of Assets and Liabilities for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2017 along with other routine business.

The information contained in this notice is also available on the Company's website www.apollofinvest.com and on BSE website www.bseindia.com.

For APOLLO FINVEST (INDIA) LTD.

Sd/

Anju Innani Place: Mumbai Managing Director, Date: 03.11.2017 DIN: 00123259

मध्य रेल्वे

विद्युत लोकोमोटीव्हज्चे पॉल्य्रेथेन पेन्टिन वरीष्ठ मंडल विद्युत अभियंता (टॅक्शन रोलिंग

स्टॉक्स), विद्युत लोकोशेड, कल्याण-४२१३०१ हे भारताच्या राष्ट्रपतींच्या वतीने व करिता प्रख्यात कं त्राटदारां कडू न वेबसाईट www.ireps.gov.in मार्फत खुल्या ई-निविदा मागवित आहेत. अ.क.१. कामाचे नाव: विद्युत लोकोशेंड, कल्याण येथील यापुर्वीच पीयुने रंगविलेले वेद्युत लोकोमोटीव्हज्चे पॉल्युरेथेन पेन्टिंग परिमाण: १२३ (डब्ल्युएजी९-६२ लोकोज व कॉन्ट्हेन्शल ६१ लोकोज). निविदा क्र.: इएलएसकेवायएन/ डब्ल्युकेएस/२०१६/२४/पीयु पेन्टिंग. कामाची अंदाजित रक्कम: रू.६२,७३,०००/-. इसारा रक्कमः रू. १, २५, ४६०/ - . निविदा प्रपत्राचे शुल्कः क ५,०००/-. पुर्तता/परिरक्षा कालावधी: ३६ महिने. अ.क.२. कामाचे नाव: २४ महिन्यांकरिता संचालक, कार्यचलन खर्च व परिरक्षा उपकरणे इत्यादीसह १००० एलपी क्षमतेचे आरओ प्लान्ट बसविण्यासह इएलएस केवायएन मध्ये आरओ पेय जलाचा पुरवठा करणे. निविदा क्र. इएलएसकेवायएन/डब्ल्युकेएस/२०१६/३९आरओ ड्रिकिंग वॉटर. कामाची अंदाजित रक्कम: रू.३,४५,६००/- इसारा रक्कमः रू.६,९२०/-निविदा प्रपत्राचे शुल्क: रू. ५,०००/-. पुर्तता/

परिरक्षा कालावधी: २४ महिने. सुचना: १) उपरोक्त निविदा बंद होण्याची तारीख व वेळ: ०८.१२.२०१७ रोजी ११.००वा. पर्यंत आणि ११.००वा. नंतर उघडले जातील आणि प्रस्तावाची वैधता १२० दिवस आहे. २) निधिदेचे संपूर्ण तपशिल www.ireps.gov.in वर उपलब्ध आहे आणि सीनी डीईई(टीआरएस) कार्यालय, कल्याण येथे उपलब्ध आहेत.

खुली ई-निविदा सुचना

रेल्वे संबंधीत सूचना / तकारीकस्ति। डायल करा १३८

SHRI SARVODAYA NAGAR **CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING**

SOCIETY LTD

[Regd. under the Bombay Co-operative Societies Act. VII OF 1925]

[Regd. Number B-2252]

1st Panjrapole Road, Mumbai - 400 004.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Late MR SANJAY

JAYANTILAL SHAH, owner of Flat No E-53 in Shri Sarvodaya Nagar Co-operative Housing Society Ltd , having address at 1st Panjrapole Lane, Mumbai -400 004, died on 12.06.2017 without making any nomination. His legal heir MR ANSHUL SANJAY SHAH has made an application for membership and property right in Flat no E-53 and Share Certificate No 527 for 5 Shares of Rs. Fifty each bearing distinctive numbers from 5707 to 5711 (both

inclusive) and Share Certificate No 528 for 24 Shares of Rs. Fifty each bearing distinctive numbers from 3534 to 3557 (both inclusive). The society hereby invites claims/ objections from the heirs for

fer of share

THE GELDA DHAM CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD [REGD NO.BOM/WN/HSG/TC/3771 OF 1989]
Plot no.7 & 8, Rifle Range, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai- 400 086.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Late MR. JAYANT CHIMANLAL MEHTA, owner of 50% share in Flat No 8/B in THE GELDA DHAM CO-**OPERATIVE HOUSING** SOCIETY LTD. having address at 7 & 8, Rifle Range, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400 086, died on 28/03/2014 without making any nomination. His legal heir MR. ALPESH JAYANT MEHTA has made an application for membership and property right in Flat no 8/B and Share Certificate No 16 for 5 Shares of Rs. Fifty each and bearing distinctive numbers from 76 to 80 (both inclusive). The society hereby invites

claims/ objections from the heirs for transfer of shares & interest of the deceased member in the